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FEBRUARY MEETING: 
Date: 
Place: 
Time: 
Program: 

25 February 1982 
University Park United Methodist Church - Preston & Caruth 
10:00 A.M. 
"How To Ask Questions That Get Answers" 
Presented by Dr. Gerald Saxon, oral historian. 

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE BY-LAWS OF D.G.S. 
By an amendment to the By-Laws, all permanent records and proceedings 
will be stored in the Archives Division of the new Dallas Library. 
Proposed to amend: Article V - Duties of Officers. Section 1. Pres
ident. (last sentence) "He shall keep the proceedings and permanent 
records of the Society." 28 January 1982 

ANNUAL BOOK AWARD CONTEST: 
Requirements: The author must be a member of the D.G.S., and all en
tries must be submitted to Lloyd Bockstruck before 15 April 1982. 
Categories: 

1) Book with a minimum of 50 pages. Subject - family history 
or genealogy 

2) Book with a minimum of 50 pages. Subject - local history 
or genealogical interest 

3) Manuscript with a minimum of 5 pages (single space) or 
10 pages (double space). Subject - family history or 
genealogy 

4) Manuscript with a minimum of 5 pages (single space) or 
10 pages (Qouble space). Subject - local history or 
genealogical interest. 

There will be one award offered in each category. All entries will 
become the property of the Dallas Public Library. 

YOUR FAMILY SURNAMES WILL BE IN THE QUARTERLY -
If you send in your queries and Bible records ! For one 20¢ stamp your 
query will be published and then housed in many libraries across the 
nation. Even with today's inflation, that's a bargain. Also • • • do 
you have any items dealing with the local Dallas area ? Send these 
good things to Margaret Hudson at the P.O. Box at the top of this 
newsletter. 

ARE YOU RESEARCHING AN ITALIAN SURNAME ? 
A letter from Emma Urban, 2970 Chippewa Way, Provo, Utah, 84604, states 
that she is a native Italian, has researched for eight years, and plans 
to go to Italy in the spring of 1982. She will research records there 
for a reasonable fee. The D.G.S. does not know Ms. Urban, nor can it 
recommend or endorse her. If you need research in Italy, contact her, 
then check her references. 

ARE YOU LOOKING FOR A TAX DEDUCTION ? 
Donations to the Genealogy Dept. of the Dallas Public Library are tax 
deductible. Be sure to mark your check "For Genealogy Department". 



WE RECEIVED A COMPLIMENT AFTER DONATING TO THE MON'IGOMERY CO., TX. PUBLIC LIBRARY: 

'-...__.. 

From the Genealogy Librarian, Mrs. Imogene Kennedy, "I commend your group 
for be~ng one that every society should be - a caring and sharing society ••• 
I invite any of your members to come to see our collection when they visit 
this part of Texas ••• Thanks again." 

NEW MEMBERS, WE WELCOME YOU -
Allen C_o. Public Library 
Ball, J. Winston (M/M) 
Bickle, James (Mrs.) 
Bost, Nancy K. 
Bychok, Victor (M/M) 
Colwell, Margaret 
Hargrave, T.A., Jr. (M/M) 
Holt, Dave B. (Mrs.) 
Jones, Florenz H. 
Jones, Robt. Charles (M/M) 
Markoff, Leona 
Newton, Douglas A. (Mrs.) 
Ni c or-;--Wil-riam F-. - t:Mj:M)----
Pi tts, Jimmy D. 
Prewitt, Lorene Bond 
Prewitt, Robert C. 
Purcell, LaVona Furlow 
Renfer, Rudolph & Mary 
Rippe, Hazel A~ 
Sauls, Fay 
Shirley, Beth D. 
Starr, Frances 
Starr, Marilyn 
Taylor, Elizabeth G. 
Thompson, Eva M. 
Weddell, Monty Thomas 
West, Charles R. 
Williams, Ann Wright 

CONCERNING DECEASED MEMBERS: 

Box 2270, Fort Wayne, IN 
4915 Creighton Dr., Dallas, TX 
2406 Richview, Garland " 
2916 Materhorn 11 11 

6604 Rolling Vista Dr. 11 
" 

1829 Bel tline, Carroll ton, 11 

9830 Donegal Dr. , Dallas, 11 

514 S. Ravinia, 11 11 

8053 Meadow Rd. #126-D," " 
1410 Westminister, Richardson, TX 
3214 High Brook Dr., Dallas 
P.O. Box 1529, Del Rio, 

---521- w-. Greentrr-iar Ln". ,- -narras, -
11514 Small Dr. , Mesquite, 
6135 Glennox Ln. , Dallas, 
1117 Wiltshire Dr., Carrollton, 
3764 Towr;send Dr. , Dallas 
4521 Nasbwood Ln. , " 
P.O. Box 12193, " 
186 Sta:rt:: ield Dr. , Mesquite, 
2705 Bay Meadow Cr., Dallas, 
87 51 Ferulale #152, 11 

5907 Park Ln. , 11 

10045 Lakemere, " 
10264 Sher brook Ln. , " 
725 Bluegrass, " 
204 E. McKinley, Georgetown, IL 
6130 Yorkshire Dr., Dallas, TX 

" 

46801 
75214 
75042 
75228 
75248 
75006 
75218 
75211 
75231 
75081 
75234 
78840 
75208 
75180 
75214 
75006 
75229 
75234 
75225 
75181 
75234 
75238 
75225 
75238 
75229 
75211 
61846 
75230 

If you know of the death of one of our members, please send the information to D.G.S. 
at the P.O. Box at the top of this newsletter. 011r Society is so large that we do 
not know everyone, so please keep us informed. At t he end of the Society year, June 
30, 1982, a donation will be made to the Genealogy Dept. of the Dallas Library in 

- menwry of -all D .C-.-S-.-memb€~ :w:OO-Gied-:Qetwe-en---1 JU-1., 1-9g1 -anEl-- 30 JJ:.ne 1982 
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