Dallas Genealogical Society in cooperation with the Dallas Public Library Box 12648, Dallas, Texas 75225

Newsletter - February 1982

Issue #50

President

Mrs. Conway Thetford

522-3806

Newsletter

Carolyn Belcher Elliott

324-4694

FEBRUARY MEETING:

Date:

25 February 1982

Place:

University Park United Methodist Church - Preston & Caruth

Time:

10:00 A.M.

Program:

"How To Ask Questions That Get Answers"

Presented by Dr. Gerald Saxon, oral historian.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE BY-LAWS OF D.G.S.

By an amendment to the By-Laws, all permanent records and proceedings will be stored in the Archives Division of the new Dallas Library. Proposed to amend: Article V - Duties of Officers. Section 1. President. (last sentence) "He shall keep the proceedings and permanent records of the Society." 28 January 1982

ANNUAL BOOK AWARD CONTEST:

Requirements: The author must be a member of the D.G.S., and all entries must be submitted to Lloyd Bockstruck before 15 April 1982. Categories:

> 1) Book with a minimum of 50 pages. Subject - family history or genealogy

2) Book with a minimum of 50 pages. Subject - local history or genealogical interest

3) Manuscript with a minimum of 5 pages (single space) or 10 pages (double space). Subject - family history or genealogy

4) Manuscript with a minimum of 5 pages (single space) or 10 pages (double space). Subject - local history or genealogical interest.

There will be one award offered in each category. All entries will become the property of the Dallas Public Library.

YOUR FAMILY SURNAMES WILL BE IN THE QUARTERLY -

If you send in your queries and Bible records! For one 20¢ stamp your query will be published and then housed in many libraries across the Even with today's inflation, that's a bargain. Also ... do you have any items dealing with the local Dallas area ? Send these good things to Margaret Hudson at the P.O. Box at the top of this newsletter.

ARE YOU RESEARCHING AN ITALIAN SURNAME ?

A letter from Emma Urban, 2970 Chippewa Way, Provo, Utah, 84604, states that she is a native Italian, has researched for eight years, and plans to go to Italy in the spring of 1982. She will research records there The D.G.S. does not know Ms. Urban, nor can it for a reasonable fee. recommend or endorse her. If you need research in Italy, contact her, then check her references.

ARE YOU LOOKING FOR A TAX DEDUCTION ?

Donations to the Genealogy Dept. of the Dallas Public Library are tax deductible. Be sure to mark your check "For Genealogy Department".

WE RECEIVED A COMPLIMENT AFTER DONATING TO THE MONTGOMERY CO., TX. PUBLIC LIBRARY:

From the Genealogy Librarian, Mrs. Imogene Kennedy, "I commend your group for being one that every society should be - a caring and sharing society ... I invite any of your members to come to see our collection when they visit this part of Texas ... Thanks again."

NEW	MEMBERS, WE WELCOME YOU -	TOC. DOE WILL INDESTON TESTINE CHOIN	
	Allen Co. Public Library	Box 2270, Fort Wayne, IN	46801
	Ball, J. Winston (M/M)	4915 Creighton Dr., Dallas, TX	75214
	Bickle, James (Mrs.)	2406 Richview, Garland "	75042
	Bost, Nancy K.	2916 Materhorn " "	75228
	Bychok, Victor (M/M)	6604 Rolling Vista Dr. " "	75248
	Colwell, Margaret	1829 Beltline, Carrollton, "	75006
	Hargrave, T.A., Jr. (M/M)	9830 Donegal Dr., Dallas, "	75218
	Holt, Dave B. (Mrs.)	514 S. Ravinia, " "	75211
	Jones, Florenz H.	8053 Meadow Rd. #126-D," "	75231
	Jones, Robt. Charles (M/M)	1410 Westminister, Richardson, TX	75081
	Markoff, Leona .	3214 High Brook Dr., Dallas "	75234
	Newton, Douglas A. (Mrs.)	P.O. Box 1529, Del Rio, "	78840
	Nicol, William F. (M/M)	821 W. Greenbriar Ln., Dallas, "	75208
	Pitts, Jimmy D.	11514 Small Dr., Mesquite, "	75180
	Prewitt, Lorene Bond	6135 Glennox Ln., Dallas, "	75214
	Prewitt, Robert C.	1117 Wiltshire Dr., Carrollton,"	75006
	Purcell, LaVona Furlow	3764 Townsend Dr., Dallas "	75229
	Renfer, Rudolph & Mary	4521 Nashwood Ln., ""	75234
	Rippe, Hazel A.	P.O. Box 12193, ""	75225
	Sauls, Fay	186 Stanfield Dr., Mesquite, "	75181
	Shirley, Beth D.	2705 Bay Meadow Cr., Dallas, "	75234
	Starr, Frances	8751 Ferndale #152, " "	75238
	Starr, Marilyn	5907 Park Ln., " "	75225
	Taylor, Elizabeth G.	10045 Lakemere, """	75238
	Thompson, Eva M.	10264 Sherbrook Ln., ""	75229
	Weddell, Monty Thomas	725 Bluegrass, " "	75211
	West, Charles R.	204 E. McKinley, Georgetown, IL	61846
	Williams, Ann Wright	6130 Yorkshire Dr., Dallas, TX	75230

CONCERNING DECEASED MEMBERS:

If you know of the death of one of our members, please send the information to D.G.S. at the P.O. Box at the top of this newsletter. Our Society is so large that we do not know everyone, so please keep us informed. At the end of the Society year, June 30, 1982, a donation will be made to the Genealogy Dept. of the Dallas Library in memory of all D.G.S. members who died between 1 July 1981 and 30 June 1982.

February 1982 Issue #50

Callas Genealogical Society Box 12648, Dallas, Texas 75225

Non-Profit Org. U. S. Postage PAID Dallas, Texas Permit No. 7123